
 

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 

GCSE Summer 2026 Timetable 

Date Time Subject Paper Duration 

Friday, 01 May PM Travel & Tourism Influences on Global Travel and Tourism 2h 

Tuesday, 05 May AM 
Health & Social 

Care 
Health and Wellbeing 2h 

Thursday, 07 May PM German 
Paper 2: Listening and understanding in German 

(both tiers) 
50m/1h 5m 

Friday, 08 May PM Drama Drama 1h 45m 

Monday, 11 May AM English Lit English Literature Paper 1 1h 45m 

Tuesday, 12 May AM Religious Studies Paper 1: Area of Study 1 – Religion and Ethics 1h 45m 

Tuesday, 12 May PM Combined Science 
Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 

(both tiers) 
1h 15m 

Tuesday, 12 May PM Biology Biology Paper 1 (both tiers) 1h 45m 

Wednesday, 13 May AM Geography Geography Paper 1 1h 30m 

Wednesday, 13 May PM Computer Science Computer Systems - Written Paper 1h 30m 

Thursday, 14 May PM German 
Paper 3: Reading and understanding in German 

(both tiers) 
45m/1h 

Thursday, 14 May AM Maths Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) (both tiers) 1h 30m 

Friday, 15 May AM History 
Paper 1: Thematic study and historic 

environment 
1h 20m 

Friday, 15 May PM IT IT in the digital world: Written Paper 1h 30m 

Monday, 18 May AM Combined Science 
Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 

(both tiers) 
1h 15m 

Monday, 18 May AM Chemistry Chemistry Paper 1 (both tiers) 1h 45m 

Tuesday, 19 May AM English Lit English Literature Paper 2 2h 15m 

Tuesday, 19 May PM Computer Science 
Computational thinking, algorithms and 

programming - Written Paper 
1h 30m 

Wednesday, 20 May AM French 
Paper 2: Listening and understanding in French 

(both tiers) 
50m/1h 5m 

Wednesday, 20 May PM Enterprise 
Enterprise and marketing concepts: Written 

Paper 
1h 15m 

Wednesday, 20 May PM Religious Studies 
Paper 2: Area of Study 2 – Religion, Peace and 

Conflict 
1h 45m 

Thursday, 21 May AM English Lang English Language Paper 1 1h 45m 

Friday, 22 May AM PE Physical Education Paper 1 1h 15m 

Half term 

  



 

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 

Date Time Subject Paper Duration 

Monday, 01 June AM PE Physical Education Paper 2 1h 15m 

Monday, 01 June PM German Paper 4: Writing in German (both tiers) 1h 15m/1h 20m 

Tuesday, 02 June AM Combined Science 
Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 

(both tiers) 
1h 15m 

Tuesday, 02 June AM Physics Physics Paper 1 (both tiers) 1h 45m 

Wednesday, 03 June AM Maths Paper 2 (Calculator) (both tiers) 1h 30m 

Wednesday, 03 June PM Geography Geography Paper 2 1h 30m 

Thursday, 04 June AM History Paper 2: Period study & British depth study 1h 50m 

Thursday, 04 June PM French 
Paper 3: Reading and understanding in 

French (both tiers) 
45m/1h 

Friday, 05 June AM English Lang English Language Paper 2 1h 45m 

Monday, 08 June PM French Paper 4: Writing in French (both tiers) 1h 15m/1h 20m 

Monday, 08 June AM Biology Biology Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 45m 

Monday, 08 June AM Combined Science 
Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 2 

(both tiers) 
1h 15m 

Tuesday, 09 June PM History Paper 3: Modern depth study 1h 30m 

Wednesday, 10 June AM Maths Paper 3 (Calculator) (both tiers) 1h 30m 

Wednesday, 10 June PM Design & Tech Component 1: Polymers 1h 45m 

Thursday, 11 June AM Geography Geography Paper 3 1h 30m 

Thursday, 11 June PM Food & Nutrition Food preparation and nutrition 1h 45m 

Friday, 12 June AM Combined Science 
Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 

2 (both tiers) 
1h 15m 

Friday, 12 June AM Chemistry Chemistry Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 45m 

Monday, 15 June AM Combined Science 
Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 

(both tiers) 
1h 15m 

Monday, 15 June AM Physics Physics Paper 2 (both tiers) 1h 45m 

 

Please note: 

- The contingency day is Wednesday, 24 June 2026. All students must be available until this date. 

- Results Day is Thursday, 20 August 2026 

 

 


